

1.1 **Senator Latz from the Committee on Judiciary and Public Safety, to which was**
 1.2 **re-referred**

1.3 **S.F. No. 667:** A bill for an act relating to children; making changes to the Minnesota
 1.4 Indian Family Preservation Act; amending Minnesota Statutes 2022, sections 260.753;
 1.5 260.755, subdivisions 1a, 3, 20, 22, by adding subdivisions; 260.761; 260.7611; 260.762;
 1.6 260.765, subdivisions 1, 2, 3, 4, by adding subdivisions; 260.771; 260.781; 260.785,
 1.7 subdivision 2; 260.791; 260.795, subdivision 1; 260.805; 260.821, subdivision 2; 260.835,
 1.8 subdivision 2; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 260; repealing
 1.9 Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 260.755, subdivision 17.

1.10 Reports the same back with the recommendation that the bill be amended as follows:

1.11 Page 2, line 25, delete "have" and insert "has"

1.12 Page 3, line 22, strike "do" and insert "does"

1.13 Page 6, line 2, delete "restored" and insert "returned"

1.14 Page 6, line 31, before "removal" insert "emergency"

1.15 Page 9, line 8, delete "affect" and insert "effect"

1.16 Page 9, line 16, delete "Zoom" and insert "video conference"

1.17 Page 12, line 23, delete "lead" and insert "led"

1.18 Page 15, line 17, delete "certificate" and insert "finding"

1.19 Page 15, line 19, delete "certify" and insert "find"

1.20 Page 15, line 21, before "birth" insert "the"

1.21 Page 15, line 22, delete "the" and insert "an"

1.22 Page 16, line 15, delete "which" and insert "that"

1.23 Page 23, line 6, delete "under state law" and after "child" insert "under state law"

1.24 Page 24, line 15, delete "Guardian ad litems" and insert "Guardians ad litem" and delete
 1.25 "Guardian ad litems" and insert "Guardians ad litem"

1.26 Page 26, line 17, after "Services" insert "shall" and delete the second "shall" and insert
 1.27 "is requested to"

1.28 Page 26, lines 26 and 30, delete "shall" and insert "is requested to"

1.29 And when so amended the bill do pass and be re-referred to the Committee on Finance.

1.30 Amendments adopted. Report adopted.

1.31 
 1.32 (Committee Chair)

2.1 February 10, 2023.....

2.2 (Date of Committee recommendation)